
   2025 Hamilton & District Day Ladies Committee Members and Club Reps

POSITION CLUB NAME PHONE

Chair HVIC Sharon Lederman 289-680-2850

Vice Chair DVCURL Marlyn Gardiner-Dean 416-508--3154

Secretary BGOLF Catherine Brady 905-802-9600

Treasurer GRIMS Kathy Smithson 905-902-2688

Rules DGRAN Colleen VanBerkel 905-975-5271

Drawmaster GLANF Etta Cryer 289-396-7384

Asst Drawmaster BCURL Margret Sweetlove 289-259-7836

Club Rep BGOLF Corinne Caldwell 905-630-6015

Club Rep DGCC Lorna Howarth 905-979-8305

Club Rep HVIC Cathy Frontain 289-680-0994

Club Rep BCURL Jane Findlay 705-796-4591



E-MAIL

sled_67@hotmail.com 

Marlyn.gardiner-dean@sympatico.ca

cabrady60@gmail.com

ksmithson18@gmail.com

colleenvanberkel@cogeco.ca

emcsnana@hotmail.com

margretsweetlove@gmail.com

corinne.l.caldwell@gmail.com

lorna.howarth@yahoo.com

cathy.frontain@gmail.com

findlay.jane@icloud.com


